## 900673707 02/03/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900664137	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONE MISSION, LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWISSTRAX, INC.
Street Address:	205 Boring Drive
City:	Dalton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30721
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4107740	SPORTRAX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 790-8975
Email: docketing@avant.law
Correspondent Name: MELISSA R. TURPEN

Address Line 1: 12980 METCALF AVE., STE 180
Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa R. Turpen
SIGNATURE:	/MELISSA R. TURPEN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=010025\_Assgn\_SPORTRAX\_Signed#page1.tif source=010025\_Assgn\_SPORTRAX\_Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900673707 REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0732

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of September 30, 2021, and is by and between ONE MISSION, LLC, a California limited liability company having an address of 82579 Fleming Way Unit A, Indio, California 92201 ("Assignor") and SWISSTRAX, INC., a Georgia limited liability company having an address of 205 Boring Drive, Dalton, Georgia, 30721 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark shown on Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the corresponding U.S. and Foreign Trademark Registrations for the Mark and any other applications or registrations for the Mark, and any renewals thereof, and all common law rights associated with the Mark; the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringement or dilution of the Mark; all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Mark; and all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder.

Assignor further agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and to take any and all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Trademarks and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the sole owner of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Assignor	Assignee
ONE MIS 1919, LLC/	SWISSTHAX MAY AND A
By: W/ IJAMAA IACACA	By: YAVINGO XUXA
Name: HMANDA TOOLO	Name: HUANGA TOOG
Position: (H)	Position:

.

# SCHEDULE A

<u>SPORTRAX</u> RN: 4107740 SN: 85234461	Registered March 06, 2012	(IC 019): Soor panels not of metal